
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 156

ANSWERED ON 29TH JANUARY, 2026


CONSTRUCTION OF NARELA BYPASS


156.  SHRI YOGENDER CHANDOLIA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of the Narela Bypass was included in the Delhi Master Plan 2021 as a key infrastructure project to alleviate traffic congestion in North West Delhi, if so, the reasons for the delay in its implementation;

(b) the current status of the project including the stage of land acquisition, environmental clearance and financial sanction;

(c) the timeline for commencement and completion of the project and the agencies responsible for execution; and

(d) the measures proposed to address the concerns of local residents and ensure minimal disruption during construction?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) No proposal for construction of the Narela Bypass in Delhi is under consideration of the Government in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways. Planning and integrated infrastructure development in Delhi is the responsibility of the Delhi Development

Authority.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.

*****

